PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Harald Baetz	06/30/2006
Jochen Hofmann	06/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co KG, Coburg	
Street Address:	Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-50,	
City:	Coburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	96450	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10583243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

626 7959900 Phone: Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

P.O. Box 7068 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M521:57881/DBP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: D. Bruce Prout

Total Attachments: 1

source=M521-57881 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

500232709 **REEL: 018955 FRAME: 0244**

Docket No.: 57881/M521

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuab undersigned,	le consideration,	the receipt of which is	hereby acknowledged, the	
(1) Harald Baetz, and Jochen Ho	fmann			
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND	TRANSFER(S) TO)		
(2) Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH &	Co KG, Coburg			
having a place of business at				
(3) Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-50), 96450 Coburg, (Germany		
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the application			any and all improvements	
(4) MOTOR VEHICLE SEAT				
which application was:		(CHRISTIE, PARKER	& HALE, LLP, P.O. Box	
(a) executed on (5a):		<u>91109-7068</u>) is hereby		
(b) filed on (5b): June ^	<u>16, 2006</u> ,	authorized to insert in (b) the specified data,		
Application No.: 10/583,2	243 ;	when known.		
applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requested Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGN Upon said consideration, it is further a said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned with patent applications; execute all right ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable therein.	NEE, its assigns or agreed that, when Il execute all divis ful other papers;	its successors in interest requested, without chargional, continuing, substi and generally do every	st or its designee. ge to but at the expense of tute, renewal, and reissue thing possible which said	
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE	
Harald Baetz	x Surah	Dak	x 30.06.2006 x 30.06.2006	
Jochen Hofmann	x A	2	x 30.06.2006	
WITNESSES:				
Thelow his				
Lill				
A AM DASSO7274 4 * 05/45/05 40:42 AM				

RECORDED: 03/02/2007

PATENT REEL: 018955 FRAME: 0245